Control Union Gozetim ve Belgelendirme Ltd. Sti Çinarli Mh. Sehit Polis Fethi Sekin Cad. No:3 Sunucu Plaza Kat:11 Konak Izmir, Turkey

## SCOPE CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE No: CU 884279-01.2021 REGISTRATION No: CU 884279

Control Union Certifications declares that

# Ornek Tekstil Tic. ve San. As.

### License Number : CU 884279

#### Basin Ekspres Yolu Ayaz Plaza B Blok No: 5/4 Halkali 34303 Istanbul TURKEY

has been inspected and assessed according to the

## Responsible Animall Fiber (RAF) Version 1.0 Responsible Wool Standard

#### **Responsible Wool Standard**

and that products of the categories as mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with this standard:

Product categories:

### Greige fabrics (PC0026)

Processing steps / activities carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned company for the certified products:

### Trading (PR0030), Weaving (PR0033)

This certificate is Valid until: 25 November 2022

Place and date of issue: Izmir, 26 November 2021

Name of authorised person

On behalf of the Managing Director Miss Islakca Certifier Stamp of the issuing body

Standard's Logo





extileExchange

This Scope Certificates provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are certified. Proof of certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid Transaction Certificate (TC) covering them.

The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed. Accredited by: International Organic Accreditation Services (IOAS); Contract No 86

Control Union Gozetim ve Belgelendirme Ltd. Sti Çinarli Mh. Sehit Polis Fethi Sekin Cad. No:3 Sunucu Plaza Kat:11 Konak Izmir, Turkey

Ornek Tekstil Tic. ve San. As. RAF-TR Product annex to certificate no.: CU 884279-01.2021

This certificate covers the following PRODUCT(S) which meet(s) the criteria of the RWS Standard.

Product category	Product details	Material and Material composition
Greige fabrics (PC0026)	Woven fabrics (PD0059)	100% Responsible wool (RM0083)

Place and date of issue: Izmir, 26 November 2021

Name of authorised person

Stamp of the issuing body

Standard's Logo



On behalf of the Managing Director Miss Islakca Certifier